1	PCR-100-16	
2		
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK	
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS	
5	DECOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL	
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL	
7	NO DATE	
8 9	NO	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR	
11	THE TROUBLE STATE OF THE STATE	
12		
13	RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE WARWICK UNIONS AND THE	
14	ADMINISTRATION CONSIDER AMENDING THE CITY'S	
15	BEREAVEMENT LEAVE POLICY	
16		
17	Resolved that,	
18		
19	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are	
20		
21	WHITE TAKE A COLUMN A	
22	WHEREAS, the City has a bereavement leave policy that allows employees time off to atten	
23	services for family members; and	
24	WHEREAS the hereavement leave policy is incorporated into the collective hereciping	
<ul><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>	WHEREAS, the bereavement leave policy is incorporated into the collective bargainin agreements between the City and the Unions that represent some City employees; and	
27	agreements between the City and the Onions that represent some City employees, and	
28	WHEREAS, when family members are buried in veteran cemeteries, such as Arlington	
29	National Cemetery, the time allowed under the current policy on bereavement leave may not be	
30		
31	,	
32	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to request the parties in forthcoming contrac	
33	negotiations to consider amending the bereavement leave policy to allow sufficient time to allow	
34	family members to attend funeral services at veteran cemeteries, such as National Cemetery.	
35		
36	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby requests that the Warwick	
37	Unions and the City administration to consider amending the bereavement leave policy to allow	
38	sufficient time to allow family members to attend funeral services at veteran cemeteries, such a	
39	National Cemetery, at forthcoming contract negotiations.	
40		
41	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor and the	
42	Presidents of the Warwick Unions.	
43	This Desolution shall take offeet upon passes	
44	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.	
45		

1		
2	SPONSORED BY:	COUNCILWOMAN VELLA-WILKINSON
3		
4	COMMITTEE:	INTERGOVERMENTAL